For the Northern District of California

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1		
2	LINITE	ED STATES DISTRICT COURT
3		
4	NORTH	ERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
5	VICUAL INTEDACTIVE	
6	VISUAL INTERACTIVE PHONE CONCEPTS, INC.,	
7	Plaintiff,	No. C 11-5766 PJH
8	V.	ORDER DISMISSING CASE
9	GOOGLE INC.,	
10	Defendant.	/
11	On October 15, 2013, the	

engage new lead counsel. See Dkt. 86. The order further stated that, if plaintiff was unable to engage new counsel before November 29, 2013, the case (including all claims and counterclaims) would be dismissed without prejudice. On December 18, 2013, the court received a letter sent on behalf of plaintiff indicating that new lead counsel had not been retained, and requesting that the action be dismissed. See Dkt. 88, Ex. A. Accordingly, pursuant to plaintiff's request, the case is DISMISSED without prejudice.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: December 19, 2013

PHYLLIS J. HAMILTON United States District Judge